# Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

## Brown County Department of Human Services v. S. K.

## Appeal Number 2022AP001432

#### CONFIDENTIAL

**Court of Appeals District 3** 

### **CASE HISTORY**

Status OCCD		Filing Date 06-12-2023	Anticipated Due Date	<b>Activity</b> Final Publication
OCCD	CA 992 N.	05-31-2023 W.2d 208		Cites
OCCD		05-31-2023 is. 2d 893		Cites
OCCD		05-31-2023 ent: Opinion O	ordered Published - Decisior	Opinion Ordered Published n; Opinion Ordered Published - Order
OCCD	CA Comm		2023 WI App 27	Public Domain Citation
OCCD	CA	05-26-2023		Remittitur
OCCD	CA 04-18-2023 Opinion/Decision Judge Panel: Stark, Hruz, Gill Opinion: Opinion Decision: Reversed and remanded Pages: 15 Written by: Gill, Gregory B. Jr. Order Text: Order reversed and cause remanded for further proceedings. Comment: Opinion/Decision			
OCCD	CA	04-11-2023		Court Order for 3-Judge Panel
OCCD		12-02-2022 ent: reply brief		Briefs Sent to District
OCCD		12-02-2022 y: Brian Findle	€y	Reply Brief

OCCD	CA	11-22-2022	Briefs Sent to District			
	Comment: BRS					
OCCD	CA	11-22-2022	Brief of Respondent(s) Brief of Respondent			
	Filed By: Samantha Wagner					
OCCD	CA	11-14-2022	Motion to Extend Time			
	Filed By: Samantha Wagner Submit Date: 11-14-2022 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 11-16-2022 IT IS ORDERED that the time to file the respondent's brief is extended to November 22, 2022. See BRS event due on 11-22-2022					
OCCD	CA	11-10-2022	Briefs Sent to District			
OCCD		11-09-2022 By: David M	Brief of Guardian ad Litem			
OCCD	CA	11-02-2022	Record and Briefs Sent to District 3			
OCCD		11-01-2022	Brief & Appx of Appellant(s) Brief of Appellant			
	Filed By: Brian Findley					
OCCD		10-31-2022 nent: New due date of connected BAF	Delinquent P: 11-7-2022			
OCCD	Filed Subm Decis	10-17-2022 By: Brian Findley it Date: 10-18-2022 ion: (G) Grant	Motion to Extend Time			
	Decision Date: 10-19-2022 IT IS ORDERED that the time to file the appellant's brief and appendix is extended to October 24, 2022. See BAP event due on 10-24-2022					
OCCD	CA	10-07-2022	Court Order			
	IT IS ORDERED that the amended notice of appeal filed on August 29, 2022, shall be construed to serve as both the notice of intent to pursue postdisposition relief and the notice of appeal, and that the time to file the notice of intent to pursue postdisposition relief is retroactively extended to make the August 29, 2022 filing timely. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, within five days of the date of this order, Attorney Brian C. Findley shall either opt in to participate in the Court of Appeals electronic filing system for this case or provide					

this court with an explanation for not doing so. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.801.

	WSCCA Case History				
OCCD		09-30-2022 nent: #65	Sealed Documents		
OCCD		09-30-2022 nent: ELECTRONICALLY FILED	Record		
OCCD	CA	09-22-2022	Received SPD Appointment Order		
OCCD	CA 09-21-2022 Comment: New due date of connected REC: 10		Delinquent D-6-2022		
OCCD	CA 08-24-2022 Filed By: Brian Findley Status: Prev. Filed		Statement on Transcript		
OCCD	CA	08-23-2022	Notice of Docketing of Appeal		
OCCD	CA 08-23-2022 Sua Sponte Filed By: Unassigned District 3 Submit Date: 8-23-2022 Decision: (O) Other Decision Date: 8-25-2022 IT IS ORDERED that the appellant shall file a signed amended notice of appeal, as discussed above, with the clerk of the circuit court within 14 days of the date of this order. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if an amended notice of appeal is filed, the clerk of the circuit court shall immediately transmit the amended notice of appeal to this court. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if the appellant fails to timely file a properly signed notice of appeal or request an extension with good cause shown, this appeal will be dismissed. Comment: Review of notice of appeal unsigned by counsel or client				
OCCD	CA	08-23-2022	Court Order for Filing Fee Issued		
OCCD	D CA 08-22-2022 Motion for 3-Judge Panel Filed By: Brian Findley Submit Date: 8-23-2022 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 4-11-2023 IT IS ORDERED that the appellant's pending motion for a three-judge panel is granted. The appeal be decided by a panel of three judges pursuant to WIS. STAT. RULE 809.41(3).		otion for a three-judge panel is granted. The appeal shall		
OCCD	CA	08-22-2022	Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries		
OCCD	CA	08-19-2022	Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct.		
OCCD	СА	04-20-2022	Order of Circuit Court		